10.3
www.daytonprogress.com Dayton Progress Corporation
Urethane Stripping & Forming Products
Contents
Urethane Stripping & Forming Products
 SMARTStripTM Headed & Headless Strippers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10.4
 Headed & Headless Strippers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10.5
 Sheets, Rods & Bars. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10.6

www.daytonprogress.com Dayton Progress Corporation
SMARTStripTM Headed & Headless Strippers
HOW TO ORDER
 Qty. Product
 6 UHS-16-43
 12 USS-31-150
UHS SMARTStripTM Headed
Pressure at Deflection of Max
I.D. O.D. L Catalog # 3 6 9 Bulge
10 18
43 UHS-10-43 940 1395 — 22.7
52 UHS-10-52 800 1285 1715 22.1
63 UHS-10-63 685 965 1150 21.2
72 UHS-10-72 580 855 1060 20.8
13 23
43 UHS-13-43 1425 2430 — 28.7
52 UHS-13-52 1280 1870 2580 27.9
63 UHS-13-63 970 1550 2010 27
72 UHS-13-72 870 1470 1965 26.3
16 28
43 UHS-16-43 2320 3305 — 35.2
52 UHS-16-52 2030 2960 3645 34.1
63 UHS-16-63 1570 2360 3060 32.8
72 UHS-16-72 1475 2245 2890 31.8
20 33
43 UHS-20-43 2930 4300 — 41.2
52 UHS-20-52 2455 3445 4990 40.6
63 UHS-20-63 2055 3140 4010 39.1
72 UHS-20-72 1580 2205 2790 37.5
25 40
43 UHS-25-43 4040 6015 — 49.7
52 UHS-25-52 3350 5470 6795 48.5
63 UHS-25-63 2730 4185 5220 46.2
72 UHS-25-72 2385 3630 4265 45.1
32 50
43 UHS-32-43 5960 8425 — 59.9
52 UHS-32-52 5240 7875 9925 59.4
63 UHS-32-63 4210 5855 8325 57.7
72 UHS-32-72 3510 5340 6985 56
38 60
52 UHS-38-52 6645 9890 13785 69.5
72 UHS-38-72 4935 7850 9425 67.5
40 60
43 UHS-40-43 7880 12115 — 69.5
52 UHS-40-52 6470 9745 12680 68.9
63 UHS-40-63 6355 9045 11105 68.2
USS SMARTStripTM Headless
Pressure at Deflection of Max
I.D. O.D. L Catalog # 1/8 1/4 3/8 Bulge
3/16 11/16
11/4 USS-18-125 300 490 — 3/16
11/2 USS-18-150 230 350 — 1/8
1/4 3/4
11/4 USS-25-125 325 535 — 13/64
11/2 USS-25-150 310 485 — 3/16
13/4 USS-25-175 300 475 650 5/32
5/16 13/16
11/4 USS-31-125 335 565 — 7/32
11/2 USS-31-150 295 475 — 3/16
13/4 USS-31-175 290 465 645 5/32
2 USS-31-200 285 455 600 9/64
3/8 7/8
11/4 USS-37-125 455 730 — 1/4
11/2 USS-37-150 370 625 — 7/32
13/4 USS-37-175 365 595 770 5/32
2 USS-37-200 355 560 730 9/64
1/2 1
11/4 USS-50-125 540 825 — 5/16
11/2 USS-50-150 520 800 — 1/4
13/4 USS-50-175 465 735 900 7/32
2 USS-50-200 440 715 875 3/16
21/4 USS-50-225 380 635 790 5/32
5/8 11/8

63 UHM-40-63 6380 9100 11970 68.5
Headless Strippers
HOW TO ORDER
 Qty. Product
 12 UHM-16-63
 12 748595
Form 8054  3/03 Form 8054  3/03
10.6
www.daytonprogress.comDayton Progress Corporation
10.7
www.daytonprogress.com Dayton Progress Corporation
Sheets, Rods & Bars
HOW TO ORDER
 Qty. Type Code Grade
 12 UCS A1 DT05
 6 UBR Y3 DT25
 12 URD S2 DT15
Sheets layered in a re tain er offer
mul ti ple work ing sur fac es and more
pen e tra tion for ra di us bends.
Square or rectangular shaped
bars are used as bottom dies
for scratch-free bend ing.
Urethane bars are specially-molded die-pads for press brake bend ing ap pli ca tions.  Rods are used as strippers, pres sure cyl in ders, in bulg ing ap pli ca tions, as
tube bending man drels, & for machining.
Used as pressure pads, they ex ert enor mous amounts of pres sures.
When used as pres sure pads, they can re place rows of springs or banks
of nitrogen cylinders.
Pressure Ratings for Bars
Size Pressure (lbs.) per 1/8” Defl ection
H x W Length DT-35 (80A) DT-25 (90A) DT-15 (95A)
1” x 1”
12” 4,000 6,700 9,800
24” 8,100 13,750 19,950
36” 12,500 21,000 30,200
48” 16,400 27,800 40,600
2” x 2”
12” 3,700 6,400 9,300
24” 7,800 13,350 19,350
36” 12,000 21,400 29,700
48” 16,200 27,600 40,000
2” x 3”
12” 7,700 12,700 18,500
24” 17,200 28,000 41,500
36” 27,200 43,900 65,800
48” 36,500 60,000 90,000
3” x 2”
12” 2,000 3,500 5,400
24” 4,200 7,000 11,000
36” 6,300 10,600 16,600
48” 8,400 14,300 22,100
UCS   Cast Sheet Stock
Thickness
W x L 1/16” 1/8” 3/16” 1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 5/8” 3/4” 1” 11/4” 11/2” 2” 21/2” 3”
1” x 48” A1 B1 C1 D1 E1 F1 G1 H1 I1 J1 K1 L1 M1 N1
2” x 48” A2 B2 C2 D2 E2 F2 G2 H2 I2 J2 K2 L2 M2 N2
3” x 48” A3 B3 C3 D3 E3 F3 G3 H3 I3 J3 K3 L3 M3 N3
4” x 48” A4 B4 C4 D4 E4 F4 G4 H4 I4 J4 K4 L4 M4 N4
6” x 6” A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 I5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5
6” x 12” A6 B6 C6 D6 E6 F6 G6 H6 I6 J6 K6 L6 M6 N6
6” x 24” A8 B8 C8 D8 E8 F8 G8 H8 I8 J8 K8 L8 M8 N8
6” x 48” A10 B10 C10 D10 E10 F10 G10 H10 I10 J10 K10 L10 M10 N10
12” x 12” A11 B11 C11 D11 E11 F11 G11 H11 I11 J11 K11 L11 M11 N11
12” x 24” A13 B13 C13 D13 E13 F13 G13 H13 I13 J13 K13 L13 M13 N13
12” x 36” A14 B14 C14 D14 E14 F14 G14 H14 I14 J14 K14 L14 M14 N14
12” x 48” A15 B15 C15 D15 E15 F15 G15 H15 I15 J15 K15 L15 M15 N15
18” x 24” A17 B17 C17 D17 E17 F17 G17 H17 I17 J17 K17 L17 M17 N17
18” x 36” A18 B18 C18 D18 E18 F18 G18 H18 I18 J18 K18 L18 M18 N18
18” x 48” A19 B19 C19 D19 E19 F19 G19 H19 I19 J19 K19 L19 M19 N19
24” x 24” A20 B20 C20 D20 E20 F20 G20 H20 I20 J20 K20 L20 M20 N20
24” x 36” A21 B21 C21 D21 E21 F21 G21 H21 I21 J21 K21 L21 M21 N21
24” x 48” A22 B22 C22 D22 E22 F22 G22 H22 I22 J22 K22 L22 M22 N22
UBR   Bars